assets and liabilities and the use of hedging instruments.

To evaluate interest rate risk from an earnings perspective,

the bank uses scenario analyses involving various shifts in

market rates in relevant currencies. Assuming a constant

balance sheet position and an instantaneous shock of 2%

parallel movement in market rates, the sensitivity of the net

interest earnings by main currencies over a time period of

one year is shown in the following table for the year ending

31 December 2020. For the year ending 31 December 2019

the sensitivity of the net earnings is presented based on 2%

parallel movement in market rates:

Notes to the Financial Statements

112

Table of Contents
About DHB Bank

Report of the Supervisory Board
Report of the Managing Board

DHB Bank Overview
Corporate Governance

Statement of Financial Position
Statement of Profit or Loss

Statement of Comprehensive Income
Statement of Changes in Equity

Statement of Cash Flows
Notes to the Financial Statements

Other Information
DHB Bank Locations and Contact Details

Profit or loss sensitivity by major currencies at 31 December 2020

Interest rate shock of +/- 200 bps

200 bps decrease 200 bps increase

EUR 558 886

USD 24 (24)

Others 224 (224)

Total 806 638

Profit or loss sensitivity by major currencies at 31 December 2019

Interest rate shock of +/- 200 bps

200 bps decrease 200 bps increase

EUR 3,060 3,122

USD 58 (58)

Others 16 (16)

Total 3,134 3,048

The scenarios assume pro-forma interest rate shocks and

do not take any account of the possible effects of an active

response on the part of the bank to avoid the downside

effects of the shifts, or the response on the part of customers

to interest rate movements.

Apart from the scenario-based analysis, the bank also

estimates the effects of interest rate movements on the

value of equity. The following table shows the effect of

an instantaneous shock of various parallel movements in

market rates for the year ending 31 December 2020 and

2019 respectively.

Fair value sensitivity to interest rate shocks at 31